 EVQ4431-L-00A
 36V, 1A, Low Quiescent Current,
 Synchronous Step-Down Converter
Evaluation Board
EVQ4431-L-00A Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 1
5/27/2021 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2021 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION

Inductor,
DCR = 41mΩ, 3.1A
SMD Cyntec
VCTA20161B-1R0MS6-
89
1 L2 4.7μH
Inductor,
DCR = 165mΩ, 1.7A
SMD Cyntec
VCTA25201B-4R7MS6-
89
1 L3 10μH
Inductor,
DCR = 48.6mΩ, 3.7A
SMD Cyntec VCHA042A-100MS6-89
2 R1, R6 100kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07100KL
1 R3 10Ω Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710RL
1 R4 191kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07191KL
1 R5 20Ω Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0720RL
1 R7 41.2kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0741K2L
1 R8 13kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0713KL
1 R10 1kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-071KL
1 R12 11kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0711KL
1 R2 NS
1 U1 MPQ4431 Step-down converter
QFN-16
(3mmx